
NAME:MCLEAN, Donald 'C' PARISH:Mull, Argyle ENTERED SERVICE:1833 DATES:1800 or 1805- 
                             SCOTLAND                 17 July 1864  
Appointments & Service 
Outfit Year*: Position: Post: District: HBCA Reference: 
*An Outfit year ran from 1 June to 31 May 

1833 Entered the service   A.32/42 fo.172 
May 1833-April 1834  Passenger on the ship Nereide   C.1/609 
1834-1835  General Charges  B.239/l/5 fo.144 
1835-1839 Clerk/Postmaster Fort Boise/Fort Hall Snake Country B.239/l/6-9 
1839-1840 Clerk Fort Colvile Columbia B.239/k/2; B.239/l/10 
1840-1841 In Charge Flatheads Columbia B.239/k/2 p. 206, 229  
May 1841 Clerk In Charge Fort Colvile Columbia D.5/6 fo. 144-144d 
July 1841-Jan. 1842 Clerk In Charge Fort Alexandria New Caledonia D.5/6 fo. 174d 
Jan-July 1842 Clerk In Charge Chilcotins New Caledonia B.5/a/5 
July-Nov. 1842 Clerk In Charge Fort Alexandria New Caledonia B.5/a/5 
Nov1842-Feb1843 Clerk In Charge Chilcotins New Caledonia B.5/a/5 
Feb.1843-May1843 Clerk In Charge Fort Alexandria New Caledonia B.5/a/5 
1844-1845 Clerk In Charge of the New Caledonia Brigade and for annual trip to Dunvegan B.188/a/19; B.5/a/6 
1845-1846 Clerk In Charge McLeod Lake  B.239/k/2 p.438, 464 
1846-1848 Clerk In Charge Babine New Caledonia B.239/k/ 2 p.391, 413; B.188/a/19 
1850-1855 Clerk In Charge Fort Alexandria New Caledonia/Western B.239/k/2 p. 487; B.239/k/3 p.     
               15,39,59,84;  B.5/a/8,9 
1855-1859 Chief Trader Kamloops Western SF: Kamloops; B.225/b/13 
1860 Retired   A.6/37 fo. 197 
17 July 1864 Shot and killed in Chilcotin   B.226/b/27 p. 140; A.16/63          
               fo.147  
'C' was used to differentiate him from other Donald McLeans in the Company's service 
 
 
 
 
Biog continued on next page… 
 
 

 
ARCHIVES 
WINNIPEG 

 
 
 

 



Parents: Alexander McLean and Christina Maclean 
Stepfather: Reverend William Robert Browne 
Wives: Ali (b.ca.1810) m. ca. 1834 (In the custom of the country) 
            A Babine Lake Indian 
            Sophia Marie Grant d. of Peter and Anne Grant (b. 15 Oct 1831, d. 22 Jan 1902) m. 29 August 1854 (A.11/80 fo. 561-561d) 
Children: From Ali - Donald Jr (10 June 1836 -16 May 1920), Elizabeth (ca.1838 - 1857), Duncan (b.ca.1840), Alexander (3 Sept 1844-2 Jan 1921) 
               From a Babine Lake Indian Woman - John Allen (b. 1847 d. ca. 1915) 
               From Sophia Grant - Hector (1854-18 Feb 1907), Mathias Allen (1855-31 Jan. 1881), Christina Pauline (20 June 1856 - ca.1920), Mary       
               Angela (b. 1857), Mary Jane (b.1858) Charles (ca.1861 - 31 Jan. 1881), Peter Arthur (20 July 1864-31 Jan. 1881) 
Rothenburger, Mel The Kamloops McLeans - A Family History (1993) 
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